This item was recommended for City Council approval by the Communication, Technology and
Information Systems Committee at the December 3, 2025 meeting.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications

File #: 650-25 Agenda Date:12/16/2025

or bidding under certain circumstances. Two of these circumstances apply:

(b) Purchases for additions to and repairs and maintenance of equipment owned by the City which